160227

No	otice of Determination	on	Appendix D
To	: Office of Planning and Resear U.S. Mail:	rch Street Address:	From: Public Agency: Otay Water District Address: 2554 Sweetwater Springs Blvd.
	P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814	Spring Valley, California 91978 Contact: Lisa Coburn-Boyd Phone: 619-670-2219
X	County Clerk County of: San Diego Address: 1600 Pacific Highway	v. Suite 260	Lead Agency (if different from above):
	San Diego, California 92101		Address:
			Contact:
	IBJECT: Filing of Notice of I sources Code.	Determination in compli	iance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
Sta	ate Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Clearing	nghouse):_2016091019
Pro	pject Title: Otay Water District 8	70-2 Pump Station Project	
Pro	pject Applicant: Otay Water Dis	strict	
Pro	oject Location (include county)	off of Alta Road in Otay Me	esa community of San Diego County
The ass sta exi	sociated sewer force main alignmetions that pump water from the Di sting pump stations have reached	ent and access road improve istrict's Roll Reservoir to hyd d the end of their useful lives	ion of a new pump station (870-2 Pump Station) and ements that would replace two existing pump traulic zones to maintain water supply. These but will remain in place until the new pump station ruction is expected to begin in fall 2017 for 2 years.
Thi	s is to advise that the Otay W	/ater District ☑ Lead Agency or ☐ Re	has approved the above esponsible Agency)
	(date		ne following determinations regarding the above
	scribed project.		
2. 3. 4. / 5. /	A Negative Declaration wa Mitigation measures [X were A mitigation reporting or monit	Report was prepared for the sprepared for the sprepared for this project were not] made a contoring plan [🔀 was 🗌 was siderations [was 🔀 was siderations [was siderations]	his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. If LED Indition of the approval of the project. As not] adopted for this project. Was not] adopted for this project. DEC 09 2016
ne	s is to certify that the final EIF gative Declaration, is available 554 Sweetwater Springs Blvd., Sp	e to the General Public at	ponses and record of project approval, or the
Sig	nature (Public Agency): 🌉	sa Colrum Boy	Title: Env. Compliance Specialist
	te: 12/08/2016	0	FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY OF THE COUNTY
	_		See Name Course, or
	Govern thority cited: Sections 21083, ference Section 21000-21174		



PROJECT TITLE OTAY WATER DISTRICT 870-2 PUMP STATION PROJECT

School District

Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board only)

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY

LEADAGENCY

San Diego

OTAY WATER DISTRICT COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING

PROJECTAPPLICANT NAME OTAY WATER DISTRICT PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS

Local Public Agency

CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:

☑ County Administrative Fee ☐ Project that is exempt from fees ☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)

☐ Other **PAYMENT METHOD:**

☐ Cash

SIGNATURE

2554 SWEETWATER SPRINGS BLVD

☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)

☑ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)

☐ Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP)

☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)

Credit

RMorr

PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box):

ASH RECEIPT					
AOITINE OEIT	RE	CEIPT	#		
	s	SD2016 1222			
				NG HOUSE # (If applicable)	
	2	01609	1019		
				DATE	
				12/09/2016	3
				DOCUMENT NUMBER	
				20160227	
N PROJECT					
				PHONE NUMBER	
				619-670-2219	
CITY		STATE		ZIP CODE	
SPRING VALLEY		CA		91978	
er Special District		State Ag	gency	Private Entity	
0227	\$3,07	70.00	\$ _		
	\$2,2	10.25	\$	\$2,210.25	
pard only)	\$8	50.00	\$		
	\$1,0	43.75	\$		
	\$	50.00	\$_	\$50.00	
			_		

\$2,260.25

Deputy



CITY

X Other Special District

160227

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

RENAE MORRIS

TOTAL RECEIVED

Environmental Concurrence for CEQA Non-Exempt Projects Water Supply Permits State Water Resources Control Board Division of Drinking Water

Water System Number:	3710034		Lead Agency:	Otay Water District	
Water System Name:	Otay Wate	er District	Date NOD Filed:	Dec. 9, 2016	
County:	San Diego		State Clearinghouse		
100					
Project Title: Otay Water Dis	strict 870-2 Pu	mp Station Project			
Project Location (Address	s, City): 444	Alta Rd., San Diego,	CA 92154		
Project Description: The project includes the construction and operation of a new potable water pump station and chloramine disinfection system Project Description: The project includes the construction and operation of a new potable water pump station (870-2 Pump) Station) to replace the District's existing Low Head Pump Station and High Head Pump Station. The pump station will pump water from the District's 571-1 Reservoir to maintain water supply. The project also includes a chloramine disinfection system, a sewer force main alignment and access road improvements.					
Type of CEQA Document:	IS/ND 🔲 I	S/MND 🛛 EIR 🗌] OTHER ∐		
		Engineers Section 4	04 (NWP 12), RWQCB Secti	on 401 Water Quality Certification,	
CDFW Streambed Alteration Ag	greement				
Date CEQA document app	proved by le	ad agency (if app	licable): Dec. 7, 2016		
There will be a potential s	ignificant ac	Iverse impact to	vater quality: No 🗌 Ye	es 🛛	
If Yes, list the impa	acts: Perman	ent impact to 0.027	acres (349 linear feet) of we	etland & stream channel waters of the	
State & U.S.		-			
	states and/or 9	State. All waters of t		shment and enhancement of 0.093 te receiving temporary discharges of	
Water System Findings:					
1. Otay Water District is	the CEQA L	ead Agency for the	Project.		
2. The Lead Agency h	The Lead Agency has complied with CEQA: Yes ⊠ No □				
3. The Lead Agency fi	The Lead Agency filed a NOD with the State Clearinghouse or County Clerk: Yes ⊠ No □				
4. A Mitigation Monitor	A Mitigation Monitoring and Reporting Program (MMRP) was prepared for the Project: Yes ⊠ No □				
5. A Statement of Ove	A Statement of Overriding Considerations was prepared for the project by the Lead Agency: Yes <a> No <a> N				
I certify to the best of my knoon the environment:	wledge the i	nformation in this f	orm is correct and it [will	not] result in any significant effect	
Water System Representat	ive:	lo:			
Print:		Signature:	1	Date:	
Lisa Coburn-Bo	yd	Zisa Coe	run-Boyd	Feb. 20, 2020	

The State Water Board concurs with the water system's CEQA determination above:

1. State Water Board staff reviewed and considered the environmental documents listed above and determined that the Project will not result in any potential significant adverse water quality impacts.

A copy of the CEQA document is available for review at the water system's office.

Division	of	Drinking	Water
Pintelat E	=		

	District Engineer:	
-	Print:	Signature: Digitally signed by Sean Date:
1		
1		Sean Sterchi Date: 2020.06.02
1		Water 1:15;23;22 -07'00'